
4

12

5

11

12' MIN GATE OPENING

4 FT

3

3

36"

MIN.

1

2

8

12" MIN

DIA.

9

10" MIN

DIA.

16" MIN.

10

6

7

13

14

TENSION WIRE

END CLAMP

TENSION WIRE

END CLAMP

CONCRETE

GATE DETAIL

FENCE DETAIL

4 FT

10" MIN

DIA.

6" MIN

24" MIN

10 FT MAX

12" MIN

DIA.

6" MIN

36" MIN

BRACE RAIL

CONCRETE

TOP RAIL

TOP RAIL TIE

WIRES AT 24" O.C.

POST TIE WIRES AT 15" O.C.

LINE POST

TERMINAL

POST

STRETCHER

BAR

3

8

" TRUSS

ROD

HOOK

BOLTS

1. MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP

NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING

SHALL CONFORM TO

MANUFACTURER'S SPECS.

2. ALL POSTS SHALL BE INSTALLED

VERTICALLY. WHERE POSTS ARE

INSTALLED ON AN INCLINED

SURFACE, THE ANGLE OF THE POST

SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT THE

POST WILL BE VERTICAL.

PART DESCRIPTION

NO.

1   STRAIGHT PLUG

2   BOTTOM HINGE

3   TOP HINGE

4   CORNER ELBOW

5   PLUNGER ROD

6   LATCH FORK

7   FORK CATCH

8   PLUNGER ROD CATCH

9   LOCK KEEPER GUIDE

10   LOCK KEEPER W/ CITY LOCK

11   ORNAMENTAL TOPS

12   TRUSS RODS

13   STRETCHER BAR

14   HOOK BOLTS

GATE LEAF

WIDTH OF

6 FT OR LESS

ROUND

*ROUND

OUTSIDE

DIMENSIONS

INCHES

2.875

2.875

WEIGHT

LBS/FT

5.79

4.64

* GRADE B HIGH STRENGTH STEEL

GATE LEAF

WIDTH OF

6 FT OR LESS

ROUND

*ROUND

OUTSIDE

DIMENSIONS

INCHES

1.66

1.66

WEIGHT

LBS/FT

2.27

1.84

* GRADE B HIGH STRENGTH STEEL

GATE POST SIZE AND WEIGHT

GATE FRAME MEMBERS SIZE & WEIGHT

SHAPE, SIZE AND WEIGHT REQUIREMENTS

FOR FENCE POSTS AND RAILS

ITEM

**

TERMINAL

POST

LINE

POSTS

TOP & BRACE

RAILS

SHAPE

ROUND

*ROUND

ROUND

*ROUND

ROUND

*ROUND

OUTSIDE

DIMENSIONS

INCHES

2.375

2.375

1.90

1.90

1.66

1.66

WEIGHT

LBS/FT.

3.65

3.12

2.72

2.28

2.27

1.84

* GRADE B HIGH STRENGTH STEEL

** INCLUDES END, CORNER, ANGLE, INTERSECTION

AND INTERMEDIATE BRACED POSTS

THE FENCING SHALL

BE #9 GAUGE FENCE

FABRIC, STANDARD

2-INCH CHAIN LINK

DIAMOND MESH.

NTS

STD DWG

DATE

SCALE

APPR

DRAWN

DIV

REV DATE

CITY OF BEND

STANDARD DRAWING

710 NW WALL ST., BEND, OREGON 97701

STORM

AJD

STRM-17

01/31/2022

CHAINLINK FENCE DETAIL




