



PART NO.	DESCRIPTION
1	STRAIGHT PLUG
2	BOTTOM HINGE
3	TOP HINGE
4	CORNER ELBOW
5	PLUNGER ROD
6	LATCH FORK
7	FORK CATCH
8	PLUNGER ROD CATCH
9	LOCK KEEPER GUIDE
10	LOCK KEEPER W/ CITY LOCK
11	ORNAMENTAL TOPS
12	TRUSS RODS
13	STRETCHER BAR
14	HOOK BOLTS

GATE FRAME MEMBERS SIZE & WEIGHT		
GATE LEAF WIDTH OF 6 FT OR LESS	OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS INCHES	WEIGHT LBS/FT
ROUND	1.66	2.27
*ROUND	1.66	1.84
* GRADE B HIGH STRENGTH STEEL		
GATE POST SIZE AND WEIGHT		
GATE LEAF WIDTH OF 6 FT OR LESS	OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS INCHES	WEIGHT LBS/FT
ROUND	2.875	5.79
*ROUND	2.875	4.64
* GRADE B HIGH STRENGTH STEEL		

SHAPE, SIZE AND WEIGHT REQUIREMENTS FOR FENCE POSTS AND RAILS			
ITEM	SHAPE	OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS INCHES	WEIGHT LBS/FT.
**			
TERMINAL POST	ROUND	2.375	3.65
	*ROUND	2.375	3.12
LINE POSTS	ROUND	1.90	2.72
	*ROUND	1.90	2.28
TOP & BRACE RAILS	ROUND	1.66	2.27
	*ROUND	1.66	1.84
* GRADE B HIGH STRENGTH STEEL			
** INCLUDES END, CORNER, ANGLE, INTERSECTION AND INTERMEDIATE BRACED POSTS			

DRAWN AJD

DIV STORM

REV DATE



CITY OF BEND

CITY OF BEND

STANDARD DRAWING

710 NW WALL ST., BEND, OREGON 97701

SCALE NTS

DATE 01/31/2022

APPR

STD DWG STRM-17

CHAINLINK FENCE DETAIL